		2025-005775		
RECORDING COVER SHEET	I	Klamath County, Oregon		
This cover sheet was prepared by the person present instrument for recording. The information on this she reflection of the attached instrument and was added purpose of meeting first page recording requirement of Oregon, and does NOT affect the instrument.	eet is a I for the	0034435620250005775004 07/08/2025 08:09:37 AM	50040046 Fee: \$102.0	
After recording return to: ORS	205.234(1)(c)	кеcording Office		
Carson and Jessica Mockridge				
11609 Olene Ridge Ct				
Klamath Falls, OR 97603				
1. Title(s) of the transaction(s)			ORS 205.234(1)(a)	
Bargain and Sale Deed				
2. Direct party(ies) / grantor(s)	Name(s)		OPS 205 224(1)(b)	
Gary Ryan Case and Robbyn Nicole Thomps		ORS 205.234(1)(b)		
3. Indirect party(ies) / grantee(s) Carson and Jessica Mockridge	Name(s)		ORS 205.234(1)(b)	
<ol> <li>True and actual consideration: ORS 205.234(1) Amount in dollars or other</li> </ol>	5. Send tax	5. Send tax statements to:		
\$ 0.00	Carson and	Carson and Jessica Mockridge		
Other:	11609 Olei	ne Ridge Ct.		
		Klamath Falls, OR 97603		
6. Satisfaction of lien, order, or warrant: ORS 205.234(1)(f)		ount of the monetary obligation der, or warrant:	n imposed by ORS 205.234(1)(f)	
FULL PARTIAL	\$		·····	
8. Previously recorded document referen	ce:			
9. If this instrument is being re-recorded, or Re-recorded at the request of: Grantee	•	owing statement:	ORS 205.244(2)	
To correct: Legal Description	-			
Previously recorded in Book/Volume	and Page 2025	, or as Fee number 005423	3	

BEFORE SIGNING OR ACCEPTING THIS INSTRUMENT, THE PERSON TRANSFERRING FEE TITLE SHOULD INQUIRE ABOUT THE PER-SON'S RIGHTS, IF ANY, UNDER ORS 195.300, 195.301 AND 195.305 TO 195.336 AND SECTIONS 5 TO 11, CHAPTER 424, OREGON LAWS 2007, SECTIONS 2 TO 9 AND 17, CHAPTER 855, OREGON LAWS 2009, AND SECTIONS 2 TO 7, CHAPTER 8, OREGON LAWS 2010. THIS INSTRUMENT DOES NOT ALLOW USE OF THE PROPERTY DESCRIBED IN THIS INSTRUMENT IN VIOLATION OF APPLICA-BLE LAND USE LAWS AND REGULATIONS. BEFORE SIGNING OR ACCEPTING THIS INSTRUMENT, THE PERSON ACQUIRING FEE TITLE TO THE PROPERTY SHOULD CHECK WITH THE APPROPRIATE CITY OR COUNTY PLANNING DEPARTMENT TO VERIFY THAT THE UNIT OF LAND BEING TRANSFERRED IS A LAWFULLY ESTABLISHED LOT OR PARCEL, AS DEFINED IN ORS 92.010 OR 215.010, TO VERIFY THE APPROVED USES OF THE LOT OR PARCEL, TO DETERMINE ANY LIMITS ON LAWSUITS AGAINST FARMING OR FOREST PRAC-TICES, AS DEFINED IN ORS 30.930, AND TO INQUIRE ABOUT THE RIGHTS OF NEIGHBORING PROPERTY OWNERS, IF ANY, UNDER ORS 195.300, 195.301 AND 195.305 TO 195.336 AND SECTIONS 5 TO 11, CHAPTER 424, OREGON LAWS 2007, SECTIONS 2 TO 9 AND 17, CHAPTER 855, OREGON LAWS 2009, AND SECTIONS 2 TO 7, CHAPTER 8, OREGON LAWS 2010.

In construing this instrument, where the context so requires, the singular includes the plural, and the langauge will be read to apply equally to businesses, other entities and to individuals.

Grantor has executed this instrument on JULY business or other entity is made with the authority of that entity.	2025	any signature on behalf of a	
	_		

STATE OF OREGON, County of Klarra Carson Higher - Jessica Mochrida by Aprichise Miranda Unnamo Ciany Case or This record was acknowledged before me on ..... ROWLin Thompson by \_\_\_\_\_ as (corporate title) of (company name)

> OFFICIAL STAMP ANNALISE MIRANDA NOTARY PUBLIC-OREGON COMMISSION NO. 1045273

MY COMMISSION EXPIRES FEBRUARY 20, 2028

Notary Public for Oregon My commission expires + C

Antibility County of Klamath Lifereby certify that instrument #2025-005423, recorded on 7/1/2025, consisting of 2 page(s), is a correct copy as it appears on record at the Klamath County Clerk's office. Rochelle Long, Klamath County Clerk Date: July 7th, 2025

S-N Form No. 723 - Bargain and Sale Deed - Page 2 of 2

WWWWWWWWWWWWWWWWWW

ARD OF



THIS SPACE RESERVED FOR

2023-008684 Klamath County, Oregon 10/08/2023 09:48:01 AM Fee: \$87.00

After recording return to: Gary Ryan Case and Robbyn Nicole Thompson 19140 N Poe Valley Rd. Klamath Falls, OR 97603

Until a change is requested all tax statements shall be sent to the following address: Gary Ryan Case and Robbyn Nicole Thompson 19140 N Poe Valley Rd. Klamath Falls, OR 97603 File No. 608960AM

## Exhibit A

## STATUTORY WARRANTY DEED

James E. Isaac and Joanne K. Isaac, as Trustee of Isaac Revocable Living Trust,

Grantor(s), hereby convey and warrant to

## Gary Ryan Case and Robbyn Nicole Thompson, as Tenants by the Entirety,

Grantee(s), the following described real property in the County of Klamath and State of Oregon free of encumbrances except as specifically set forth herein:

A parcel of land in SE1/4 of the NW1/4 of Section 9, Township 39 South, Range 10 East of the Willamette Meridian, Klamath County, Oregon being more particularly described as follows:

Beginning at a 1/2 inch iron pin which is North 0°06' East 30.00 feet and South 88°58' East 327.2 feet from the Southwest corner of the SE1/4 NW1/4 of Section 9 (true point of beginning); thence South 88°58' East 297.20 feet to a 1/2 inch iron pin; thence North 0°06' East 201.50 feet to a 1/2 inch iron pin; thence South 89°03' West 297.2 feet to a 1/2" iron pin; thence South 0°06' West 201.07 feet to the point of beginning.

The true and actual consideration for this conveyance is \$75,000.00.

The above-described property is free of encumbrances except all those items of record, if any, as of the date of this deed and those shown below, if any:

2023-2024 Real Property Taxes, a lien not yet due and payable